KUBER UDYOG LIMITED

Office Number 156 1st Floor Raghuleela Mega Mall Kandivali West Mumbai - 400067. Telephone: 7506324443 Website: www.kuberudyog.com Email Id: kuberudyoglimited@gmail.com CIN: L51909MH1982PLC371203

Date: 03rd November, 2022

To, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject:- Disclosure of events under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. - Order passed by SEBI against Satellite Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd., Registrar and Share Transfer agent of the Company. Reference Scrip Code: 539408

Pursuant to Regulations 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we inform you that M/s. Satellite Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd. (SCS) is the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of our company.

SEBI in terms of Section 12(3) and Section 19 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India Act, 1992 read with Regulation 27 of SEBI (Intermediaries) Regulations, 2008 has suspended Certificate of Registration of M/s. Satellite Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd. (SCS) for a period of three months vide its Order dated 28/10/2022. The SEBI Order shall come into force immediately on the expiry of 21 days from the date of this Order.

SEBI has also directed the Companies who are clients of SCS to conduct their own due diligence /audit of the SCS and satisfy themselves about the capabilities of SCS to continue RTA activities for them. Each client company of SCS shall confirm to Market Intermediaries Regulation and Supervision Department, SEBI in this regard.

The Management of Company will consider the above facts and take necessary action in due course of time.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For Kuber Udyog Limited

Chetan Shinde Managing Director DIN: 06996605